FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE CITY OF MOSSYROCK

EFFECTIVE November 12TH 2015

ITEM CHARGE NOTES ITEM CHARGE
Anexation Request (1.1 x Actual Cost Plus) $100.00
NSF Check $35.00 Boundry Line Adjustment $150.00
New Business License $100.00 Building Permit Less than $5000 cost $40.00
Renew Business License $50.00 Cost between $5000 and $50,000 $80.00
Vendor Permit $20.00 1-5 Days More than $50,000 cost $120.00
Dog Capture Fee (Licensed) $15.00 Non-licensed $30.00 Comprehensive Plan Amendment Report $250.00
Dog License Unaltered $15.00 Conditional Use (Including Zone Change) $200.00
Dog License Altered $10.00
Fax $2.00 1st page. $1.00 per page there after Right of Way Vacation Request $100.00
Notary Fee $10.00 Secondary Use $50.00
Photo Copies .25 per page per side Sub-Division $300.00
Public Works Call Out $35.00 per hour After Hours is x 1.5 Short Plat $200.00
Golf Cart Permit $40.00 Annually Purchase starting Nov 1 for next year Lots over Five $50.00 Each
EVENTS-COMMUNITY CENTER RENTAL Variance Request $100.00
ITEM CHARGE NOTES SEPA Checklist with out Public Notice $355.00
Commercial Rentals 2 days $300.00 Fairs/Flea Markets With Public Notice $605.00
Additional Day $150.00 $200.00 Deposit |
Parties $150.00 per day Rental weddings, birthdays
receptions, funerals Water & Sewer Hook Up Fees
$200.00 Refundable Deposit ending before 9PM Per Ordinace 363-21-13
$300.00 Refundable Deposit after 9pm with out Alcohol WATER HOOK UP
$400.00 Refundable Deposit after 9pm WITH Alcohol Inside City Limits $3000.00 each
$35.00 per hour after 10 pm Law Enforcement Fee Outside City Limits $3500.00 each
Non-Profit $20.00 first 4 hours Seniors, Organizations SEWER HOOK UPS
$10.00 each additional hour Quilters, Non-Profits Inside City Limits $3000.00 EACH
$100.00 Refundable Deposit Outside City Limits $3500.00 EACH

Park Rental Fees:
Day Use Reservation
Event Use Fee

Under 50 People Per Day

Small Group Monday - Thursday $20

Friday-Sunday & All Holidays $35

Over 50 People Per Day

Large Group Mon-Thur S50 Fri-Sun & All Holidays $100

$500.00 per day

Deposit: $1000.00 required




